07-10-2006

LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

LEII

- 1	L	ratent and	Hauemaik	Onice

Attorney Docket No.: 2101-3218 103271253 anached original documents or copy thereof. To the Assistant Commissioner ion Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yong-Suk JIN, Bin-Chul IHM and Jin-Young CHUNG LG ELECTRONICS INC. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No Execution Date: June 15, 2006, June 16, 2006 & June 16, 2006 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/375,181 B. Patent No.(s) ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and patents involved: [[, document should be mailed: JONATHAN Y. KANG, ESQ. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA 801 S. Figueroa Street Enclosed 12th Floor ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Los Angeles, CA 90017 Phone: (213) 623-2221 Fax: (213) 623-2211 Deposit account number: 502290 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 30, 2006 LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/07/2006 DBYRNE

00000021 11375181

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Y	ong-Suk JIN	(5)	
		(2) B	in-Chul IHM	(6)	
		(3) J	in-Young CHUN	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			considerations paid t	e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and otto each of the undersigned, the un es assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics Inc.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	of (10)	Republic of Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yoido-dong, Your	gđungpo-gu	
			Seoul, Korea		
			inafter designated as t	he Assignee) the entire worldwide rig	ght, title and interest in
(12)	Insert identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number of	on, (12)		NREQUEST HEADER FOR COMMI	UNICATING
	Foreign Application Number		(Application Serial N	o. 11/375,181)	
			for which the undersig United States of American corresponding thereto	ned has (have) executed an applications in force or based thereon.	ition for patent in the eign countries
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of	(13)	on even dat		
	Application				
and c assign	continuing United States and	l foreign a	applications for the a	cessary in connection with any orig bove-identified invention and also y deem necessary or expedient.	inal, reissue, divisiona to execute separate
declar in obta	The undersigned a ed concerning this application aining evidence and going forw	or continu	ation or division thereo	cessary in connection with any Inter f and to cooperate with the Assigned	rference which may be in every way possible
in con	The undersigned a nection with claims or provision	agree(s) to ns of the Ir	execute all papers and temational Convention	documents and perform any act what for Protection of Industrial Property	hich may be necessary or similar agreements.
United	The undersigned a States patent to the Assignee	agree(s) to	perform all affirmative	acts which may be necessary to of	btain a grant of a valid
said A interes	is of the United States resultin ssignee, as Assignee of the e	g from sai entire interd has (they	d application or any di- pet, and horeby covens have) not executed an) the Commissioner of Patents to issue its or divisions or continuing apparts that he has (they have) full right agreement in conflict herewith, ith Customer No. 035884.	lications thereof to the
	the power to insert on this a with the rules of the United :	ssignment States Pate	any further identification	on which may be necessary or dosing ge for recordation of this document.	able in order to comply
Date:	2006.6.15 Signa	ature of Inv	rentor	7	
Date:	2006. 6.16 Signa	ature of Inv	entor UNA	1- 2/	
Date:	2006.6.16 Signa	ature of Inv	entor <u>건건</u>	Ø €	
)ate: .	Signa	ature of inv	entor		

PATENT REEL: 018065 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 07/06/2006